The nominal value less write-downs for realized losses on trade receivables and trade payables is assumed to correspond to the fair value
of these items. The fair value of financial liabilities is assumed to approximate to the book value, as virtually all these items are exposed to
floating interest rates.

(III) BIOLOGICAL INVENTORIES
Fish in sea is measured at estimated fair value. Consequently, the value of biological inventories is likely to vary more than the value of
inventories based on cost. The estimated fair value varies for a number of reasons, including volatility in the price of Atlantic salmon,
factors relating to production, changes in harvesting schedules, and changes in the composition of inventories. Grieg Seafood considers
three components to be key parameters for valuation; price, estimated harvest biomass volume and the applied monthly discount rate. The
monthly discount rate is applied to expected future cash flows, to account for risk, time value of money and the cost of contributory assets.
In the following table is a sensitivity analysis, showing the change in the fair value of the biological assets, and hence the Group profit before
tax, in the event of changes in these parameters.

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS OF BIOMASS - EFFECT ON PRE-TAX PROFIT NOK 1 000 2020 2019

Change in discount rate +1% -120 801 -127 246

Change in discount rate -1% 108 247 138 808

Changes in sales price +1 NOK/kg 81 184 59 411

Changes in sales price -1 NOK/kg -54 322 -59 411

Changes in sales price +5 NOK/kg 304 472 297 055

Changes in sales price -5 NOK/kg -223 100 -297 057

Changes in biomass volume +1% kg 23 458 35 207

Changes in biomass volume -1% kg -23 458 -35 207

Note that change in harvest volume have a linear effect on the fair value of biological assets. Therefore any change in harvest volume as a
multiple of the numbers in the above table, will have the similar multiple effect on the fair value of biological assets.

G
R

IE
G

 S
E

A
F

O
O

D
  —

  A
N

N
U

A
L

 R
E

P
O

R
T

 2
0

2
0

P
A

R
T

 0
3

: O
U

R
 F

IN
A

N
C

IA
L

 R
E

S
U

L
T

S
P

A
G

E
  2

4
0

—
2

41

O U R  F I N A N C I A L  R E S U LT S G R I E G  S E A F O O D  G R O U P  A C C O U N T S

N O T E  4 	 C R I T I C A L  A C C O U N T I N G  E S T I M A T E S  A N D  J U D G E M E N T S